503344409 06/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3391029

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	SIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name				Execution Date
ORIANA RIVA	Ā				06/06/2015	
SUMAN KUMAR NATH	MAN KUMAR NATH				06/08/2015	
RANZISKA ROESNER				06/06/2015		
TEMITOPE OLUWAFEM	1					06/08/2015
TADAYOSHI KOHNO						06/08/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	 ГА					
Name:		SOFT TECHN	OLOGY LICENSI	NG, LLC).	
Street Address:	ONE N	IICROSOFT W	AY			
City:	REDM	OND				
State/Country:	WASH	INGTON				
Postal Code:	98052					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
			Number			
Property Type			i tulii bol			
Property Type Application Number:		14733859				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	(503)595-5301 5 the e-mail ad 1; if that is uns	dress first; if tha			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	e sent to	(503)595-5301 5 the e-mail ad d; if that is uns 503-595-5300	dress first; if tha successful, it will			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	(503)595-5301 5 the e-mail ad d; if that is uns 503-595-5300 allison.green@	dress first; if tha successful, it will			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	e sent to	(503)595-5301 5 the e-mail ad d; if that is uns 503-595-5300 allison.green@ KLARQUIST S	Idress first; if tha successful, it will Pklarquist.com	be sen	t via US l	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	(503)595-5301 o the e-mail ad d; if that is uns 503-595-5300 allison.green@ KLARQUIST S 121 SW SALM ONE WORLD	Idress first; if tha Successful, it will Pklarquist.com PARKMAN, LLP ION STREET, SU TRADE CENTER	be sen	t via US l	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	(503)595-5301 o the e-mail ad d; if that is uns 503-595-5300 allison.green@ KLARQUIST S 121 SW SALM ONE WORLD	Idress first; if tha successful, it will Pklarquist.com SPARKMAN, LLP ION STREET, SU	be sen	t via US l	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(503)595-5301 b the e-mail ad c if that is uns 503-595-5300 allison.green@ KLARQUIST S 121 SW SALM ONE WORLD PORTLAND, C	dress first; if tha successful, it will Pklarquist.com PARKMAN, LLP ION STREET, SU TRADE CENTER DREGON 97204	be sen	t via US l	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(503)595-5301 5 the e-mail ad 5 if that is uns 503-595-5300 allison.green@ KLARQUIST S 121 SW SALM ONE WORLD PORTLAND, C 3382-94	dress first; if tha successful, it will Pklarquist.com PARKMAN, LLP ION STREET, SU TRADE CENTER DREGON 97204	be sen	t via US l	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(503)595-5301 b the e-mail ad c if that is uns 503-595-5300 allison.green@ KLARQUIST S 121 SW SALM ONE WORLD PORTLAND, C 3382-94 OGNYA	dress first; if tha successful, it will Pklarquist.com SPARKMAN, LLP ION STREET, SU TRADE CENTER DREGON 97204 774-01	be sen	t via US l	

source=3382-94774-01 Assignment#page1.tif source=3382-94774-01 Assignment#page2.tif source=3382-94774-01 Assignment#page3.tif source=3382-94774-01 Assignment#page4.tif source=3382-94774-01 Assignment#page5.tif source=3382-94774-01 Assignment#page6.tif source=3382-94774-01 Assignment#page7.tif source=3382-94774-01 Assignment#page8.tif source=3382-94774-01 Assignment#page9.tif source=3382-94774-01 Assignment#page1.tif

I, Oriana Riva ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING PER-APPLICATION PROFILES IN A COMPUTING DEVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES) to insert here in parentheses (filed on June 8, 2015, and given Application No. <u>14/733,859</u> by the following Office: United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No. filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No. _____ by the following Office "United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		•

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Prie Jai e.

Inventor's Signature

Date

Oriana Riva

Printed Name in English

RIANA RIVA-

6/4/2015

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I, Suman Kumar Nath ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING PER-APPLICATION PROFILES IN A COMPUTING DEVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES) to insert here in parentheses (filed on June 8, 2015, and given Application No. <u>14/733,859</u> by the following Office: United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No. filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No. _____ by the following Office "United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
·····		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Summer North	6/8/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Suman Kumar Nath	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

I, Franziska Roesner ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING PER-APPLICATION PROFILES IN A COMPUTING DEVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES) to insert here in parentheses (filed on June 8, 2015, and given Application No. <u>14/733,859</u> by the following Office: United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No. filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on _____ and was given Application No. _____ by the following Office "United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

ranziska Rocine June 6, 2015 Inventor's Signature Date Franziska Roesner Printed Name in Native Language (if Printed Name in English other than English)

I, Temitope Oluwafemi ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING PER-APPLICATION PROFILES IN A COMPUTING DEVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Menter Moorginment

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES) to insert here in parentheses (filed on June 8, 2015, and given Application No. <u>14/733,859</u> by the following Office: United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No. filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on _____ and was given Application No. _____ by the following Office "United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
n de la constant de l			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assignation transfers to REEL: 035880 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

06/08/2015 **Inventor's Signature** Date

Temitope Oluwafemi Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I, Tadayoshi Kohno ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING PER-APPLICATION PROFILES IN A COMPUTING DEVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES) to insert here in parentheses (filed on June 8, 2015, and given Application No. <u>14/733,859</u> by the following Office: United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No. filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No. ______ by the following Office "United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		1 100 111 1 10 11 1
	1	
	 7	
· / / ·	-	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

June 8, 2015 Date Inventor's Signature Tadayoshi Kohno

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)